
2020 NBHA Colonial - Open Go 1 Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.352 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD A Cornerstone $1,357.00
2 14.794 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL French Swag $1,067.00
3 14.81 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC St Patrick Six Moon $923.00
4 14.826 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA I Hear Banjos $779.00
5 14.847 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Guys On Firewater $683.00

***2D***
1 14.883 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Driftin Too Fame $1,015.00
2 14.912 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Whateva Fires You Up $761.00
3 14.923 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Totally Frosted $634.00
4 14.927 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Make Mine French $507.00
5 14.964 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Shiners Smart Angel $423.00
6 15.036 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Stinsons Run And Turn $338.00
7 15.038 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Dashin In Swag $296.00
8 15.062 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA French Glory $254.00
9 15.086 Amber Perez Rienholds, PA Glorys Last Bully
10 15.096 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Perks N Firewater
11 15.102 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Famous In No Time
12 15.12 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Glitter Ta Fame
13 15.145 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scott Valentine
14 15.17 Taylor Jo Shepardson Castalia, NC HB Firewater
15 15.2 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Docs Panama
16 15.219 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
17 15.221 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA HR Kiss My Money
18 15.238 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
19 15.243 Lisa Barnette Dublin, VA Six To The Moon
20 15.29 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Streak Through Fire
21 15.296 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA JW Mingling

22 15.302
Antonette Mazzella - 
Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser

23 15.315 Julie Siesky White, PA Annie
24 15.325 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed

***3D***
1 15.356 Ashley Farmer Aylett, VA Jet Dashen Easy Cash $736.00
2 15.367 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Jade Ta Fame $552.00
3 15.382 Hannah Labarre Swanzey, NH Hollywood Triscuit $460.00
4 15.394 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance $368.00
5 15.41 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Doya Think Ima Lady $307.00
6 15.419 Madge Gupton Henderson, NC LT Hill $245.00
7 15.458 Kelsey Davis Clover, SC Uno Dos Tres $215.00
8 15.46 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC KN To Fabulous For U $184.00
9 15.462 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA Fire Chasin Fame
10 15.474 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
11 15.491 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC Sparkling Expectations
12 15.492 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Sun Fun N Fame
13 15.509 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA JJ Catch My Drift
14 15.513 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully
15 15.518 Kason Barnett Madison Heights, VA Bully
16 15.531 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar
17 15.549 Skylar Fox Earlysville, VA Fitzwater
18 15.562 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Classy Special Dazzle
19 15.581 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow



20 15.597 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Hez Tuff Enough
21 15.611 Amber Cox Jonesville, VA TS Streakin Dee
22 15.619 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Full Moon French Kiss
23 15.635 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame
24 15.648 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Sheza Dixie Edition
25 15.656 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Dinkajet
25 15.656 Sydney Taylor Lewistown, PA TV Stone Cold Runner
27 15.66 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
28 15.669 Miranda Perry Mt Sterling, OH Little Disco Red
29 15.677 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Diamonds Peppy Lady
29 15.677 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC Dash A Honi
31 15.679 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
32 15.683 Dani Bradford Jetersville, VA Freckolena Remndunit
33 15.69 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Ah Mias Cowboy
34 15.693 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Cashing In On Honor
34 15.693 Alexis Gibson Saluda, VA Frenchmans Dashette
36 15.717 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle
37 15.737 Julia Ladd Brownsburg, VA One More Mercedes
37 15.737 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Easy Cool Whip
39 15.743 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Docslilhoney
40 15.744 Elizabeth Caldwell South Hill, VA Yellow Jacket
41 15.748 Sara Hubbard Sutherlin, VA Scooby
42 15.752 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA DR Shot Gun
43 15.754 Kolby Sawyers Clyde, NC Shugg's Special
44 15.764 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
45 15.775 Emily Church Boomer, NC She'z Carrion Cash

46 15.782 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA Memory Of Dial

47 15.795 Jessica Peacoe Port Tobacco, MD Big Chief
48 15.808 Chloe Bahhur Fairfield, VA Ducky Got Lucky
49 15.81 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Only One True God
50 15.813 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Dashing In Fire
51 15.814 Troy Stanley Rustburg, VA Jay-R
52 15.83 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Honor Thy Sun
53 15.834 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miss N Sam
53 15.834 Arly Kisner Groveport, OH Love A Grey Bunny
55 15.836 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Ron's Roany
56 15.848 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV Flawed & Fabulous
57 15.859 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Sheza Special Shake
58 15.865 Casey Lawhead Louisa, VA DK Sailin On Firewater
59 15.892 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Every Body's Hero
60 15.894 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Real Peppy Precision
60 15.894 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow
62 15.9 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miracle Spirit Dance
63 15.914 Alyssa Beres Saddle Brook, NJ Miffs Super Ship
64 15.924 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Blazin Blurry Fame
65 15.928 Scott Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball
66 15.929 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA KJH Jazzy To Win
67 15.96 Chris Davis Columbia, VA Big Red Tuxedo
68 15.965 Kaysie Sawyers Clyde, NC Cutters NR Eddie
69 15.967 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY SF Strait No Chaser
70 15.969 Brooke Pyles Charles City, VA Chloe On Fire
71 15.983 Danielle Pusillo Allentown, NJ Lena Doca Sock
72 15.999 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Belle Starr
73 16.004 Elizabeth Caldwell South Hill, VA Favors French Kiss



74 16.019 Emily Church Boomer, NC Technicolour Moon
74 16.019 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Check Number 456
76 16.029 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Watch Me Go Joe
77 16.034 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Blazin Bug On Fire
78 16.044 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA HR Top Moon Money
79 16.045 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Rylees Gold
80 16.056 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Alltogether Fancy
80 16.056 Julie Byrd Lenoir, NC Juice
82 16.063 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY RF Shakem Quick
83 16.077 Julie Siesky White, PA Shezasmokinfirewater
84 16.08 Emily Church Boomer, NC LuvapeeandBeecross
85 16.093 Lea Callahan Union, SC Dude
86 16.101 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi
87 16.103 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
88 16.109 Hannah Dent Argillite, KY Cowboy
89 16.119 Shannon Dotson Columbia, VA CU Skippa Smart Chic
90 16.121 Ashley Tetrick Pennsville, NJ Sabares Sugar Doll
91 16.133 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Panama Royal Dude
92 16.169 Sara Hubbard Sutherlin, VA Big Dawg
93 16.171 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Grinch
94 16.172 Kendall Curtis New Egypt, NJ Teller B
95 16.174 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Streaking In Lace
95 16.174 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Hughes Daddy's Girl
97 16.177 Kelsey Davis Clover, SC Up N Gone
98 16.181 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA French Fire N Fame
99 16.184 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Fairlea Pepinic Babe
100 16.186 Sutton Boriack Mt Pleasant, PA Ezon In The Money
101 16.191 Marilyn Cunningham Garner, NC My Kinda CD
102 16.192 Lea Callahan Union, SC Carlee
103 16.199 Alexandra Ladka Warwick, NY Soula Belle
103 16.199 Pistol Ayers Lexington, VA Mr Ad Lib
105 16.203 Jennifer Kappler Windsor, NY Dashin Tara
106 16.222 Julia Ladd Brownsburg, VA French Lucky Too
107 16.238 Rodney Womack Evergreen, VA Piper
108 16.239 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Utah
108 16.239 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD HQH Cowboy Boots
110 16.272 Marcie Clifton Louisa, VA SW Perks Miracle
111 16.277 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
112 16.298 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA BBH Jettin Toda Moon
113 16.312 Amber Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
114 16.333 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Wind It Up Easy
115 16.335 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Spanky
116 16.338 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Imp Little Trouble
117 16.343 Holly Longest Quinton, VA SS Coronado

***4D***
1 16.362 Diane Kennedy South Hill, VA Native Medicine $597.00
2 16.373 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Chicks First Corona $448.00
3 16.385 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Wanta Be Like Mike $373.00
4 16.391 Tiffany Mallory Pedricktown, NJ Simpli Dapper Dan $299.00

5 16.397 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA Frostys Sun Of A Badger $249.00
6 16.433 Tate Cox Jonesville, VA Twister $199.00
7 16.442 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy $174.00
8 16.462 Garrett Banks Candler, NC Heza Peppy Spark $149.00



9 16.463 Brittney Justice Danese, WV Red Red Bird

10 16.473 Cody Clemens Malta, OH LSF Down Home Tuxedo
11 16.474 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
12 16.494 Kaytelynn Stinnett Madison Hts, VA Top Prize In Dixie
13 16.5 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy
13 16.5 Alyssa Beres Saddle Brook, NJ Holly's Dun Misbehavin
15 16.517 Lisa Barnette Dublin, VA Dreams Can Sizzle
16 16.519 Denny Montanti Seward, PA Tigers Dash N Frost
17 16.525 Melody Davalos Raleigh, NC Victor E. Lane
18 16.527 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA JM French Dynamite
19 16.569 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Shadow
20 16.581 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Power Ta Dash
21 16.59 Kallysta Townsend Granite Falls, NC BB Shiner
22 16.602 Krosley Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
23 16.614 Peggy Kanthack Amherst, VA Bound To Be Special
24 16.618 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA Shakem N Bakem
25 16.621 Morissa Hall Upper Marlboro, MD Wranglena
26 16.624 Timothy Withrow Summersville, WV I Like Mike
27 16.646 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY WB Hags Cartel
28 16.66 Kelly Layton Johnstown, PA Sweet Dreamin Lark
29 16.661 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Cuervo For Yawl
30 16.698 Doretta Lane Hanover, PA She's Loaded Too Cute
31 16.721 Marah Edwardo Raleigh, NC Indie
32 16.729 Alyssia Stewart Clymer, PA Faiths Silent Winnie
33 16.732 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creeping With A Gun
34 16.741 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Manny
35 16.743 Kenslea Davis Asbury, WV R Famous Boot Jacks
36 16.778 Ned Cunningham Garner, NC BPR Solid Gold Cash
37 16.802 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
38 16.816 Kimberly Harris Robbins, TN Ricocheting Whiskey
39 16.834 Emily Church Boomer, NC Katie Bug
40 16.839 Kinley Kellum Boone

41 16.86 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA DB Back In Black

42 16.928 Audrey Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla
43 16.929 Gwyn Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Big Flamin Wonder
44 16.933 Kara Coppetti Greensburg, PA Countess Qua
45 16.969 Joseph Grata Mineral Point, PA Peptocheerleader
46 16.983 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Queen Of Roc N Roll
47 17.041 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Breez
48 17.054 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Smoke In The Disco
49 17.092 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Prayer

50 17.163 Vicki Siesky White, PA KN My My I'm Fabulous
51 17.325 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY To Much White
52 17.333 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Wayrude
53 17.338 Veronica Bickford Craigsville, WV Potato Chicks Lady
54 17.352 Stella Follett New Kent, VA Namgis Famous Shot
55 17.381 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Dials Foxy Heaven
56 17.401 Savannah Rea Bedford, VA Bugsy
57 17.607 Molly Ragland Dillwyn, VA Little Bit Rusty

58 17.998 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA
Watch Dynamite N 
Motion

59 18.001 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Brinks



60 18.003 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD Tucker
61 18.012 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
62 18.029 Ashley Lephew Sinks Grove, WV Jovie
63 18.051 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Nu Chex Zan

64 18.125 Diane Kennedy South Hill, VA No Weapons At The Bar
65 18.244 Kyra Miller Kutztown, PA TS A Super Perk
66 18.311 Samantha Swank Derry, PA JD Firewater Redneck
67 18.402 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY Strike Sunny Delight
68 18.617 Staci Alesandro Rutherford, NJ Corona
69 18.756 Brooke Ladka Warwick, NY ZZ Frenchmans Miss
70 18.945 Haley Lively Summersville, WV TR Haidaway Lil Lena
71 19.158 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money
72 19.289 Valerie Burch Groveport, OH Skys Gotta Spook
73 19.601 Emma Witherow Hunker, PA Come To Ur Papa
74 19.774 Nicole Mcdonnell West Milford, NJ Captain Hook

75 20.012 Charles Marriner
Cape May Court House, 
NJ Spicey Alibi

76 20.575 Samantha Donahue Graniteville, VT Moonshine Mike
77 21.355 Jackson Stinnett Columbia, VA Digs Rockin Legacy
78 24.708 Kristin Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Streaknflashforcash
79 777 Travis Harr Blountville, TN How Bout Redman
79 777 Morgan Kingston Powhatan, VA Dashing My Comment
79 777 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Heza Firen
79 777 Jonathan Palladino Sussex, NJ Sandy's Leo Jet Jill
79 777 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Shake N Firewater
79 777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA CC Fancy Little Cowgirl
79 777 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA Flitterific
79 777 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA His Effort Can Do It

79 777 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA March Of Honor

79 777 Pistol Ayers Lexington, VA Dial For Bully
79 777 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
79 777 Allyson Smith Lenhartsville, PA Nifty Chicka Gal
79 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Shesa Short Cake
79 777 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Bullys Indian Image
79 777 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD JK Dashin Dollie
79 777 Tracy Campbell Fincastle, VA Sugar Bar Boogie
79 777 Rodney Womack Evergreen, VA Smarty
79 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
79 777 Madalyn Boyles Cumberland, VA Moonshine
79 777 Ashley Keys Goode, VA Leroy
79 777 Brittany Bonneau Mineral Point, PA Royal Tee Honor

79 777 Edward Burda Penn Run, PA
Consider Yourself 
Surprised

79 777 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame
79 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
79 777 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Gay Bar Casanova
79 777 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV To Real To Fake It
79 777 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV Special Efforts Moon
79 777 Dani Bradford Jetersville, VA First On The Chase
79 777 Caroline Brockman Culpeper, VA I Love Lucci

79 777 Leah Layfield Laurel, DE Hesa McDreamy Streak
79 777 Jocelyn Holley Ebensburg, PA Willow



79 777 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Ima Flamin Hot Mess
79 777 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi
79 777 Devon Robinson Jacksonville, NC Firewaters Dinero
79 777 Casey Lawhead Louisa, VA I Tex I Can
79 777 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
79 777 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Guys Dashing Jet
79 777 Whitney Justice Danese, WV Go Rene Jet
79 777 Aleyse Miller New Market, MD Price's Cash
79 777 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money
79 777 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Strawflyin Bill
79 777 Taylor Jo Shepardson Castalia, NC Fire Em Up Howie
79 777 Bailey Stalnaker Lothian, MD First Fast Wave
79 777 Bailey Stalnaker Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
79 777 Kim Manley Lothian, MD Delts Mavrick
79 777 Lauren Rhen Rocky Ridge, MD Imapanamaubettaworry
79 777 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD Half Smokin Judge
79 777 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost
79 777 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Panama Black Reserve
128 888 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Perky Dinky Time
128 888 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Crown Royal Queen
128 888 Beverly Clayton Efland, NC Chili
128 888 Rebecca Jo Barnett Taylorsville, NC Nonstop To Malibu
128 888 Avery Roese Circleville, OH Boyds Triple Ringer
128 888 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
128 888 Clare Miller New Market, MD My Big Katie
128 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
128 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA Oh Justa Margarita
128 888 Jennifer Clayton Efland, NC Eyesa Handsome Man

Payback: $14,592.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Friday Adult Sidepot Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.352 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD A Cornerstone $263.00
2 14.794 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL French Swag $158.00

3 14.81 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC
St Patrick Six 
Moon $105.00

4 14.847 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA
Guys On 
Firewater

***2D***
1 14.927 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL

Make Mine 
French $225.00

2 15.062 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA French Glory $135.00

3 15.096 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Perks N Firewater $90.00
4 15.243 Lisa Barnette Dublin, VA Six To The Moon

5 15.302
Antonette 
Mazzella - Gwinn Mount Hope, WV

Reds Little 
Cruiser

6 15.315 Julie Siesky White, PA Annie

7 15.325 Carlton Tomlin
Madison Heights, 
VA

Just About 
Smashed

***3D***
1 15.356 Ashley Farmer Aylett, VA

Jet Dashen Easy 
Cash $150.00

2 15.382 Hannah Labarre Swanzey, NH Hollywood Triscuit $90.00

3 15.41 Holly Longest Quinton, VA
Doya Think Ima 
Lady $60.00

4 15.419 Madge Gupton Henderson, NC LT Hill
5 15.474 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
6 15.492 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Sun Fun N Fame
7 15.531 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar
8 15.549 Skylar Fox Earlysville, VA Fitzwater

9 15.562 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY
Classy Special 
Dazzle

10 15.581 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
11 15.635 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame

12 15.656 Sydney Taylor Lewistown, PA
TV Stone Cold 
Runner

13 15.795 Jessica Peacoe Port Tobacco, MD Big Chief

14 15.924 Holly Longest Quinton, VA
Blazin Blurry 
Fame

15 15.928 Scott Gibson Saluda, VA
Locomotion 
Panaball

16 15.96 Chris Davis Columbia, VA Big Red Tuxedo

17 16.034 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY
Blazin Bug On 
Fire

18 16.063 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY
RF Shakem 
Quick

19 16.077 Julie Siesky White, PA
Shezasmokinfire
water

20 16.101 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi



21 16.103 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC
Docs Lighten 
Panama

22 16.119 Shannon Dotson Columbia, VA
CU Skippa Smart 
Chic

23 16.181 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA
French Fire N 
Fame

24 16.191
Marilyn 
Cunningham Garner, NC Indie

25 16.277 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC
Misty Bar 
Showdown

26 16.335 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Spanky

***4D***
1 16.391 Tiffany Mallory Pedricktown, NJ

Simpli Dapper 
Dan $113.00

2 16.442 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy $68.00
3 16.463 Brittney Justice Danese, WV Red Red Bird $45.00

4 16.473 Cody Clemens Malta, OH
LSF Down Home 
Tuxedo

5 16.474 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH
Playboys Smokin 
Sally

6 16.517 Lisa Barnette Dublin, VA
Dreams Can 
Sizzle

7 16.519 Denny Montanti Seward, PA
Tigers Dash N 
Frost

8 16.525 Melody Davalos Raleigh, NC Victor E. Lane

9 16.527 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA
JM French 
Dynamite

10 16.624 Timothy Withrow
Summersville, 
WV I Like Mike

11 16.646 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY WB Hags Cartel

12 16.66 Kelly Layton Johnstown, PA
Sweet Dreamin 
Lark

13 16.661 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Cuervo For Yawl

14 16.729 Alyssia Stewart Clymer, PA
Faiths Silent 
Winnie

15 16.778 Ned Cunningham Garner, NC
BPR Solid Gold 
Cash

16 16.802 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
17 16.928 Audrey Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla

18 16.969 Joseph Grata Mineral Point, PA Peptocheerleader

19 16.983 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA
Queen Of Roc N 
Roll

20 17.092 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Prayer

21 17.163 Vicki Siesky White, PA
KN My My I'm 
Fabulous

22 17.325 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY To Much White

23 17.352 Stella Follett New Kent, VA
Namgis Famous 
Shot

24 17.998 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA
Watch Dynamite 
N Motion

25 18.029 Ashley Lephew Sinks Grove, WV Jovie



26 18.402 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY
Strike Sunny 
Delight

27 19.158 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money

28 19.289 Valerie Burch Groveport, OH Skys Gotta Spook

29 24.708
Kristin 
Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA

Streaknflashforca
sh

30 777 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame
30 777 Allyson Smith Lenhartsville, PA Nifty Chicka Gal

30 777 Julie Siesky White, PA
JJ Mister 
Woodchip

30 777 Brittany Bonneau Mineral Point, PA Royal Tee Honor
30 777 Whitney Justice Danese, WV Go Rene Jet
30 777 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost

30 777 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA
Shake N 
Firewater

30 777 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Heza Firen
30 777 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD JK Dashin Dollie

30 777
Caroline 
Brockman Culpeper, VA I Love Lucci

40 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA
Oh Justa 
Margarita

40 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA
Schofields 
Heather
Payback: $1,502.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Youth Results
Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
14.649 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money $331.00
14.789 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Whateva Fires You Up $276.00
14.905 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Dashin In Swag $221.00
14.988 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA JW Mingling $165.00
15.01 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scott Valentine $110.00
15.029 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Docs Panama

***2D***
15.205 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA Smarty $289.00
15.211 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Strawflyin Bill $218.00
15.211 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Glitter Ta Fame $218.00
15.217 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Shiners Smart Angel $144.00
15.255 Samantha Donahue Graniteville, VT Red $96.00
15.258 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
15.308 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
15.322 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA Flitterific
15.349 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA SF Good Lord Willing
15.353 Kaytelynn Stinnett Madison Hts, VA Bully
15.381 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Jade Ta Fame

15.469 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully
15.485 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Panama Royal Dude
15.494 Chloe Bahhur Fairfield, VA Ducky Got Lucky
15.544 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Dashing In Fire
15.546 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Full Moon French Kiss
15.552 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Docslilhoney
15.62 Kendall Williams Blaine, TN Firen Red Sparks
15.641 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Mel

***3D***
15.665 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Dashing Taro $205.00

15.702 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens 
Church, VA March Of Honor $171.00

15.714 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle $137.00
15.733 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miracle Spirit Dance $103.00

15.794 Edward Burda Penn Run, PA
Consider Yourself 
Surprised $68.00

15.807 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Kaycrosschance
15.807 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Sheza Special Shake
15.809 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Bullys Indian Image

15.875 Kason Barnett
Madison Heights, 
VA Watch Me Go Joe

15.876 Gwyn Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Big Flamin Wonder
15.902 Josie Adsit Montpelier, VA Jet Dashen Easy Cash
15.926 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Streaking In Lace
15.983 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD HQH Cowboy Boots
15.999 Brooke Pyles Charles City, VA Bully Up To The Bar
16.067 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creeping With A Gun
16.116 Katelyn Ward Suffolk, VA VF Pants On Fire
16.132 Kaysie Sawyers Clyde, NC Cutters NR Eddie
16.139 Arly Kisner Groveport, OH Love A Grey Bunny
16.142 Kinley Kellum Boone



16.237 Katelyn Ward Suffolk, VA Mr Lee Bug
16.238 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Docs Lighten Panama
16.308 Sutton Boriack Mt Pleasant, PA Ezon In The Money
16.328 Savannah Rea Bedford, VA Bugsy
16.329 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
16.383 Marah Edwardo Raleigh, NC Indie
16.415 Victoria Ross Ivor, VA Mr. Kool Otoole
16.419 Kaytelynn Stinnett Madison Hts, VA Top Prize In Dixie
16.427 Krosley Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
16.434 Kendall Williams Blaine, TN RP French Memories

16.453 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
16.465 Jocelyn Holley Ebensburg, PA Willow
16.471 Tate Cox Jonesville, VA Twister
16.478 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Wayrude
16.506 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Shake It For Tina
16.512 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Wind It Up Easy
16.522 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA BBH Jettin Toda Moon

16.54 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens 
Church, VA DB Back In Black

16.544 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Smoke In The Disco

***4D***
16.679 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Chicks First Corona $163.00
16.697 Chloe Johnson Suffolk, VA Smokin Hot Mercedes $136.00
16.748 Kaysie Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla $109.00
16.763 Victoria Ross Ivor, VA Invested Charity $82.00
16.79 Alexandra Ladka Warwick, NY Soula Belle $54.00
16.816 Samantha Donahue Graniteville, VT Moonshine Mike
16.886 Kara Coppetti Greensburg, PA Countess Qua
16.898 Brooke Pyles Charles City, VA Chloe On Fire
16.914 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA DR Shot Gun
16.916 Chloe Johnson Suffolk, VA Hollow Point Dallas
16.944 Brooke Johnson Suffolk, VA BB Roses On Fire
16.944 Edward Burda Penn Run, PA Faith Silent Winnie
17.079 Ashlyn Ward Culpeper, VA Journey
17.179 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Mr Gold Socks
17.323 Aleyse Miller New Market, MD Price's Cash
17.558 Nicole Mcdonnell West Milford, NJ Captain Hook
17.647 Samantha Swank Derry, PA JD Firewater Redneck
18.097 Emma Witherow Hunker, PA Come To Ur Papa
18.548 Madalyn Boyles Cumberland, VA Moonshine

19.148 Morissa Hall
Upper Marlboro, 
MD Mya

19.853 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA Shakem N Bakem
19.936 Jackson Stinnett Columbia, VA Digs Rockin Legacy
22.104 Carrington Womack Evergreen, VA Piper
25.171 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Only One True God
777 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
777 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miss N Sam
777 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Hughes Daddy's Girl
777 Marah Edwardo Raleigh, NC My Kinda CD
777 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD Half Smokin Judge

777 Leah Layfield Laurel, DE Hesa McDreamy Streak



777 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC KN To Fabulous For U
777 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Candy

777 Kason Barnett
Madison Heights, 
VA Shadow

777 Madalyn Boyles Cumberland, VA CU Skippa Smart Chic

777 Emma Macdougall Amelia Ct Hse, VA Sweet Dreams Alison
777 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA Fire Chasin Fame
777 Staci Alesandro Rutherford, NJ Corona
777 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Guys Dashing Jet

777 Morissa Hall
Upper Marlboro, 
MD Wranglena

777 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA Dial For Bully
777 Alexandra Ladka Warwick, NY Holly's Dun Misbehavin
777 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Brinks
777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Shesa Short Cake

777 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens 
Church, VA Memory Of Dial

777 Brooke Johnson Suffolk, VA Sheza Canam Diamond

777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Ah Mias Cowboy
777 Josie Adsit Montpelier, VA Jet

777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Stinsons Run And Turn

777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA CC Fancy Little Cowgirl
777 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA His Effort Can Do It
777 Emily Colbert Mechanicsvlle, VA Handsful Babe
888 Clare Miller New Market, MD My Big Katie
888 Anna Jo Barnett Taylorsville, NC VL Nike Parette
888 Evelyn Barnett Taylorsville, NC Shady Little Redman
888 Avery Roese Circleville, OH Boyds Triple Ringer

Payback: $3,296.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Saturday Adult Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.463 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD A Cornerstone $280.00
2 14.836 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL French Swag $168.00
3 14.866 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Sun Fun N Fame $112.00
4 14.924 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance
5 14.957 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Shake N Firewater

***2D***
1 14.972 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Perks N Firewater $240.00

2 15.043
Antonette Mazzella - 
Gwinn

Mount Hope, 
WV Reds Little Cruiser $144.00

3 15.074 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Guys On Firewater $96.00
4 15.115 Madge Gupton Henderson, NC LT Hill
5 15.165 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA French Glory
6 15.222 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC St Patrick Six Moon
7 15.266 Julie Siesky White, PA Annie

8 15.365 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV Special Efforts Moon
9 15.367 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame
10 15.41 Hannah Labarre Swanzey, NH Hollywood Triscuit

11 15.447 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
***3D***

1 15.485 Carlton Tomlin
Madison 
Heights, VA Just About Smashed $160.00

2 15.496 Cecelia Jones Ahoskie, NC LW Fame And Money $96.00
3 15.497 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Doya Think Ima Lady $64.00
4 15.531 Ashley Farmer Aylett, VA Jet Dashen Easy Cash
5 15.648 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame

6 15.677 Tony Vite
Castle Creek, 
NY Classy Special Dazzle

7 15.799 Cody Clemens Malta, OH LSF Down Home Tuxedo

8 15.812 Jessica Peacoe
Port Tobacco, 
MD Big Chief

9 15.813 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Blazin Blurry Fame
10 15.831 Melody Davalos Raleigh, NC Victor E. Lane
11 15.843 Shannon Dotson Columbia, VA CU Skippa Smart Chic
12 15.895 Scott Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball

13 15.971 Tony Vite
Castle Creek, 
NY Blazin Bug On Fire

14 16 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown

15 16.023 Brittany Bonneau
Mineral Point, 
PA Royal Tee Honor

16 16.076 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Queen Of Roc N Roll
17 16.24 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy
18 16.258 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA French Fire N Fame
19 16.328 Stella Follett New Kent, VA Namgis Famous Shot
20 16.336 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA JM French Dynamite

21 16.353 Kristin Nebzydoski
Preston Park, 
PA Streaknflashforcash

22 16.383 Chris Davis Columbia, VA Big Red Tuxedo
23 16.453 Kelly Layton Johnstown, PA Sweet Dreamin Lark



23 16.453 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV To Real To Fake It

***4D***
1 16.566 Denny Montanti Seward, PA Tigers Dash N Frost $120.00
2 16.59 Vicki Siesky White, PA KN My My I'm Fabulous $72.00
3 16.614 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally $48.00
4 16.683 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
5 16.771 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Prayer

6 16.913 Tony Vite
Castle Creek, 
NY WB Hags Cartel

7 16.941 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY To Much White
8 17.139 Audrey Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla
9 17.163 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money
10 17.166 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost
11 17.211 Alyssia Stewart Clymer, PA Faiths Silent Winnie

12 17.226 Tony Vite
Castle Creek, 
NY Cuervo For Yawl

13 17.303 Ned Cunningham Garner, NC BPR Solid Gold Cash

14 17.677 Joseph Grata
Mineral Point, 
PA Peptocheerleader

15 17.709 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY Strike Sunny Delight

16 17.878 Allyson Smith Lenhartsville, PA Nifty Chicka Gal
17 17.921 Caroline Brockman Culpeper, VA I Love Lucci
18 18.184 Whitney Justice Danese, WV Go Rene Jet
19 18.421 Cecelia Jones Ahoskie, NC CJ Boo Radley
20 19.143 Valerie Burch Groveport, OH Skys Gotta Spook

21 19.411 Ashley Lephew
Sinks Grove, 
WV Jovie

22 19.675 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama

23 777 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi

23 777 Tony Vite
Castle Creek, 
NY RF Shakem Quick

23 777 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Driftin Too Fame
23 777 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD JK Dashin Dollie
23 777 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Spanky
23 777 Sydney Taylor Lewistown, PA TV Stone Cold Runner
23 777 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Heza Firen
23 777 Marilyn Cunningham Garner, NC Indie

23 777 Tiffany Mallory Pedricktown, NJ Simpli Dapper Dan

23 777 Vanessa Evans
Spotsylvania, 
VA Watch Dynamite N Motion

23 777 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Make Mine French
23 777 Julie Siesky White, PA Shezasmokinfirewater
23 777 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar
23 777 Brittney Justice Danese, WV Red Red Bird
23 777 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
23 777 Skylar Fox Earlysville, VA Fitzwater

23 777 Haley Lively
Summersville, 
WV TR Haidaway Lil Lena

23 777 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
23 777 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow



42 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA Oh Justa Margarita

42 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
Payback: $1,600.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Open Go 2 Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.463 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD A Cornerstone $1,551.00
2 14.649 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money $1,163.00
3 14.789 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Whateva Fires You Up $970.00
4 14.836 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL French Swag $776.00
5 14.866 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Sun Fun N Fame $646.00
6 14.905 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Dashin In Swag $517.00
7 14.924 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance $452.00
8 14.957 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Shake N Firewater $388.00

***2D***
1 14.972 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Perks N Firewater $1,373.00
2 14.988 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA JW Mingling $1,029.00
3 15.01 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scott Valentine $858.00
4 15.029 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Docs Panama $686.00

5 15.043
Antonette Mazzella - 
Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser $572.00

6 15.074 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Guys On Firewater $458.00
7 15.101 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC Sparkling Expectations $400.00
8 15.115 Madge Gupton Henderson, NC LT Hill $343.00
9 15.126 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win

10 15.136 Travis Harr Blountville, TN How Bout Redman
11 15.154 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Ima Flamin Hot Mess
12 15.159 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC PLS Dash Ta Glamour
13 15.165 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA French Glory
14 15.174 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Gay Bar Casanova
15 15.202 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Famous In No Time
16 15.211 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Glitter Ta Fame
17 15.222 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC St Patrick Six Moon
18 15.245 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Strawflyin Bill
19 15.258 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
20 15.266 Julie Siesky White, PA Annie
21 15.291 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi
22 15.308 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
23 15.322 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA Flitterific
24 15.349 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA SF Good Lord Willing
25 15.365 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV Special Efforts Moon
26 15.367 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame
27 15.371 Amber Perez Rienholds, PA Glorys Last Bully
28 15.381 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Jade Ta Fame
29 15.405 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA I Hear Banjos
30 15.41 Hannah Labarre Swanzey, NH Hollywood Triscuit
31 15.415 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Easy Cool Whip
32 15.426 Kason Barnett Madison Heights, VA Bully
33 15.433 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy
34 15.447 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow

***3D***
1 15.485 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed $1,015.00
2 15.496 Cecelia Jones Ahoskie, NC LW Fame And Money $761.00
3 15.497 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Doya Think Ima Lady $634.00
4 15.526 Elizabeth Caldwell South Hill, VA Yellow Jacket $508.00
5 15.527 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale $423.00
6 15.531 Ashley Farmer Aylett, VA Jet Dashen Easy Cash $338.00
7 15.544 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Dashing In Fire $296.00
8 15.552 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Docslilhoney $254.00

9 15.555 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA March Of Honor

10 15.564 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA JJ Catch My Drift
11 15.58 Kim Manley Lothian, MD Delts Mavrick



12 15.587 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Ron's Roany

13 15.595 Taylor Jo Shepardson Castalia, NC HB Firewater
13 15.595 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Every Body's Hero
15 15.596 Dani Bradford Jetersville, VA Freckolena Remndunit
16 15.61 Sara Hubbard Sutherlin, VA Big Dawg
17 15.62 Kendall Williams Blaine, TN Firen Red Sparks
17 15.62 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Panama Royal Dude
19 15.632 Pistol Ayers Lexington, VA Mr Ad Lib
20 15.638 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Diamonds Peppy Lady
21 15.648 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame
22 15.67 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Sheza Dixie Edition
23 15.671 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Utah
24 15.677 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Classy Special Dazzle
25 15.703 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Real Peppy Precision
26 15.714 Elizabeth Caldwell South Hill, VA Favors French Kiss
26 15.714 Arly Kisner Groveport, OH Love A Grey Bunny
26 15.714 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle
29 15.726 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC Dash A Honi
30 15.73 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Dinkajet
31 15.733 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miracle Spirit Dance
32 15.734 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Shesa Short Cake
33 15.751 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Alltogether Fancy
34 15.756 Kenslea Davis Asbury, WV R Famous Boot Jacks
35 15.776 Cricket Stuckey Martinsburg, WV El Rey
36 15.787 Casey Lawhead Louisa, VA DK Sailin On Firewater
37 15.799 Cody Clemens Malta, OH LSF Down Home Tuxedo
38 15.804 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Fairlea Pepinic Babe
39 15.808 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV Flawed & Fabulous
40 15.809 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Bullys Indian Image
41 15.812 Jessica Peacoe Port Tobacco, MD Big Chief
42 15.813 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Blazin Blurry Fame
43 15.823 Emily Church Boomer, NC She'z Carrion Cash
44 15.831 Melody Davalos Raleigh, NC Victor E. Lane
45 15.833 Danielle Pusillo Allentown, NJ Lena Doca Sock
46 15.84 Chloe Bahhur Fairfield, VA Ducky Got Lucky
47 15.843 Shannon Dotson Columbia, VA CU Skippa Smart Chic
48 15.851 Edward Burda Penn Run, PA Consider Yourself Surprised
49 15.876 Gwyn Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Big Flamin Wonder
50 15.894 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Streaking In Lace
51 15.895 Scott Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball
52 15.919 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Rylees Gold
53 15.948 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Full Moon French Kiss
54 15.971 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Blazin Bug On Fire
55 15.973 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Hez Tuff Enough
56 15.979 Samantha Donahue Graniteville, VT Moonshine Mike
57 15.983 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD HQH Cowboy Boots
58 15.985 Kimberly Harris Robbins, TN Ricocheting Whiskey
59 15.987 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY SF Strait No Chaser
60 16 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
61 16.022 Koriella Benson Pamplin, VA Holland Jones
62 16.023 Brittany Bonneau Mineral Point, PA Royal Tee Honor
63 16.036 Alyssa Beres Saddle Brook, NJ Miffs Super Ship
63 16.036 Savannah Rea Bedford, VA Bugsy
65 16.043 Kolby Sawyers Clyde, NC Shugg's Special
66 16.059 Shiloh Penney Milford, DE Check Number 456
67 16.071 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Perky Dinky Time
68 16.076 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Queen Of Roc N Roll
69 16.077 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Grinch
70 16.087 Amber Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
71 16.09 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Hughes Daddy's Girl



72 16.091 Julie Byrd Lenoir, NC Juice
73 16.097 Morgan Kingston Powhatan, VA Dashing My Comment
74 16.116 Katelyn Ward Suffolk, VA VF Pants On Fire
75 16.132 Kaysie Sawyers Clyde, NC Cutters NR Eddie
76 16.145 Ashley Tetrick Pennsville, NJ Sabares Sugar Doll
77 16.184 Lea Callahan Union, SC Dude
78 16.192 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Breez
79 16.195 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Dials Foxy Heaven
80 16.199 Krosley Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
81 16.201 Jonathan Palladino Sussex, NJ Sandy's Leo Jet Jill
82 16.227 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Power Ta Dash
83 16.237 Katelyn Ward Suffolk, VA Mr Lee Bug
84 16.24 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy
85 16.25 Casey Lawhead Louisa, VA I Tex I Can
86 16.258 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA French Fire N Fame
87 16.261 Julia Ladd Brownsburg, VA French Lucky Too
88 16.262 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA BBH Jettin Toda Moon
89 16.263 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creeping With A Gun
90 16.308 Sutton Boriack Mt Pleasant, PA Ezon In The Money
91 16.313 Alexandra Ladka Warwick, NY Soula Belle
92 16.328 Stella Follett New Kent, VA Namgis Famous Shot
93 16.336 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA JM French Dynamite
94 16.338 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Only One True God
95 16.347 Kelsey Davis Clover, SC Up N Gone
96 16.353 Kristin Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Streaknflashforcash
97 16.36 Timothy Withrow Summersville, WV I Like Mike
98 16.373 Tracy Campbell Fincastle, VA Sugar Bar Boogie
99 16.383 Chris Davis Columbia, VA Big Red Tuxedo

100 16.414 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA HR Top Moon Money
101 16.415 Victoria Ross Ivor, VA Mr. Kool Otoole
102 16.431 Peggy Kanthack Amherst, VA Bound To Be Special
103 16.434 Jennifer Kappler Windsor, NY Dashin Tara
103 16.434 Kendall Williams Blaine, TN RP French Memories
105 16.453 Kelly Layton Johnstown, PA Sweet Dreamin Lark
105 16.453 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV To Real To Fake It

***4D***
1 16.498 Bailey Stalnaker Lothian, MD First Fast Wave $836.00
2 16.506 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Wayrude $576.00
2 16.506 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Shake It For Tina $576.00
4 16.512 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Wind It Up Easy $418.00
5 16.516 Julia Ladd Brownsburg, VA One More Mercedes $348.00
6 16.535 Miranda Perry Mt Sterling, OH Little Disco Red $279.00
7 16.544 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Smoke In The Disco $244.00
8 16.547 Kinley Kellum Boone $209.00
9 16.553 Kallysta Townsend Granite Falls, NC BB Shiner

10 16.554 Doretta Lane Hanover, PA She's Loaded Too Cute
11 16.555 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
12 16.566 Denny Montanti Seward, PA Tigers Dash N Frost
13 16.571 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Brinks
14 16.588 Jocelyn Holley Ebensburg, PA Willow
15 16.59 Vicki Siesky White, PA KN My My I'm Fabulous
16 16.605 Rodney Womack Evergreen, VA Piper
17 16.614 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
18 16.622 Veronica Bickford Craigsville, WV Potato Chicks Lady
19 16.635 Ashlyn Ward Culpeper, VA No Comprende
20 16.655 Hollie Withrow Summersville, WV Big Sway Hancock
21 16.668 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Two Eyed Jazzman
22 16.683 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
23 16.697 Chloe Johnson Suffolk, VA Smokin Hot Mercedes
24 16.74 Ashley Keys Goode, VA Leroy



25 16.749 Tate Cox Jonesville, VA Twister
26 16.763 Victoria Ross Ivor, VA Invested Charity
27 16.771 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Prayer
28 16.777 Marah Edwardo Raleigh, NC Indie
29 16.801 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Crown Royal Queen
30 16.808 Hannah Dent Argillite, KY Cowboy
31 16.831 Diane Kennedy South Hill, VA No Weapons At The Bar
32 16.886 Kara Coppetti Greensburg, PA Countess Qua
33 16.898 Brooke Pyles Charles City, VA Chloe On Fire
34 16.905 Emily Colbert Mechanicsvlle, VA Handsful Babe
35 16.913 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY WB Hags Cartel
36 16.914 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA DR Shot Gun
37 16.916 Chloe Johnson Suffolk, VA Hollow Point Dallas
38 16.919 Garrett Banks Candler, NC Heza Peppy Spark
39 16.941 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY To Much White
40 16.944 Brooke Johnson Suffolk, VA BB Roses On Fire
41 17.002 Emily Church Boomer, NC LuvapeeandBeecross
42 17.052 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Chicks First Corona
43 17.057 Holly Longest Quinton, VA SS Coronado
44 17.087 Cassidy Mcadams Beaverdam, VA FAQH Woodys Special

45 17.123 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA DB Back In Black

45 17.123 Sue Miller Martinsburg, WV Raven
47 17.139 Audrey Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla
48 17.151 Kyra Miller Kutztown, PA TS A Super Perk
49 17.163 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money
50 17.166 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost
51 17.177 Emily Church Boomer, NC Katie Bug
52 17.204 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Panama Treasure
53 17.211 Alyssia Stewart Clymer, PA Faiths Silent Winnie
54 17.226 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Cuervo For Yawl
55 17.276 Nicole Mcdonnell West Milford, NJ Captain Hook
56 17.297 Molly Ragland Dillwyn, VA Little Bit Rusty
57 17.303 Ned Cunningham Garner, NC BPR Solid Gold Cash
58 17.401 Marcie Clifton Louisa, VA SW Perks Miracle
59 17.443 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
60 17.452 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA Frostys Sun Of A Badger
61 17.602 Aleyse Miller New Market, MD Price's Cash
62 17.677 Joseph Grata Mineral Point, PA Peptocheerleader
63 17.709 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY Strike Sunny Delight
64 17.878 Allyson Smith Lenhartsville, PA Nifty Chicka Gal
65 17.892 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Nu Chex Zan
66 17.921 Caroline Brockman Culpeper, VA I Love Lucci
67 17.997 Madalyn Boyles Cumberland, VA Moonshine
68 18.097 Emma Witherow Hunker, PA Come To Ur Papa
69 18.135 Cate Sprinkle Fincastle, VA JD
70 18.184 Whitney Justice Danese, WV Go Rene Jet
71 18.421 Cecelia Jones Ahoskie, NC CJ Boo Radley
72 18.46 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD Tucker
73 18.478 Wade Stonnell Mechanicsville, VA Sir Native Otoole
74 18.919 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Wanta Be Like Mike

75 18.99 Charles Marriner
Cape May Court 
House, NJ Spicey Alibi

76 19.143 Valerie Burch Groveport, OH Skys Gotta Spook
77 19.411 Ashley Lephew Sinks Grove, WV Jovie
78 19.519 Samantha Swank Derry, PA JD Firewater Redneck
79 19.675 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
80 19.853 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA Shakem N Bakem
81 21.051 Jackson Stinnett Columbia, VA Digs Rockin Legacy
82 777 Marilyn Cunningham Garner, NC My Kinda CD
82 777 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully



82 777 Lauren Rhen Rocky Ridge, MD Imapanamaubettaworry
82 777 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Panama Black Reserve
82 777 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Manny
82 777 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD Half Smokin Judge
82 777 Sydney Taylor Lewistown, PA TV Stone Cold Runner
82 777 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Totally Frosted
82 777 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA Watch Dynamite N Motion
82 777 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Sheza Special Shake
82 777 Diane Kennedy South Hill, VA Native Medicine
82 777 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY RF Shakem Quick
82 777 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
82 777 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Honor Thy Sun

82 777 Taylor Jo Shepardson Castalia, NC Fire Em Up Howie
82 777 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
82 777 Bailey Stalnaker Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
82 777 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Shadow
82 777 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miss N Sam

82 777
Brianna 
Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Stinsons Run And Turn

82 777
Brianna 
Woodmansee Preston Park, PA CC Fancy Little Cowgirl

82 777 Paige Sprinkle Fincastle, VA Ezeon Three Rules
82 777 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA His Effort Can Do It
82 777 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance
82 777 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Watch Me Go Joe
82 777 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Heza Firen
82 777 Brittney Justice Danese, WV Red Red Bird
82 777 Emma Macdougall Amelia Ct Hse, VA Sweet Dreams Alison
82 777 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Driftin Too Fame
82 777 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Make Mine French
82 777 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
82 777 Brooke Ladka Warwick, NY ZZ Frenchmans Miss
82 777 Kaytelynn Stinnett Madison Hts, VA Top Prize In Dixie
82 777 Kelsey Davis Clover, SC Uno Dos Tres

82 777 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA Memory Of Dial

82 777 Koriella Benson Pamplin, VA FS Firewaters Cashin In
82 777 Lea Callahan Union, SC Carlee
82 777 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC KN To Fabulous For U
82 777 Amber Cox Jonesville, VA TS Streakin Dee

82 777
Brianna 
Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Ah Mias Cowboy

82 777 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA HR Kiss My Money
82 777 Emily Church Boomer, NC Technicolour Moon
82 777 Morissa Hall Upper Marlboro, MD Wranglena
82 777 Rodney Womack Evergreen, VA Smarty
82 777 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD JK Dashin Dollie
82 777 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Belle Starr
82 777 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Streak Through Fire
82 777 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Spanky
82 777 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA Dial For Bully
82 777 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Cashing In On Honor
82 777 Tiffany Mallory Pedricktown, NJ Simpli Dapper Dan
82 777 Cassidy Mcadams Beaverdam, VA Streaking Cardinal
82 777 Sara Hubbard Sutherlin, VA Scooby
82 777 Leah Layfield Laurel, DE Hesa McDreamy Streak
82 777 Alexis Gibson Saluda, VA Frenchmans Dashette
82 777 Brooke Johnson Suffolk, VA Sheza Canam Diamond
82 777 Haley Lively Summersville, WV TR Haidaway Lil Lena
82 777 Devon Robinson Jacksonville, NC Firewaters Dinero



82 777 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar
82 777 Shiloh Penney Milford, DE Imp Little Trouble
82 777 Julie Siesky White, PA Shezasmokinfirewater
82 777 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow
82 777 Dani Bradford Jetersville, VA First On The Chase
82 777 Alyssa Beres Saddle Brook, NJ Holly's Dun Misbehavin
82 777 Gale Stonnell Mechanicsville, VA Zevis Special Effort
82 777 Troy Stanley Rustburg, VA Jay-R
82 777 Kendall Curtis New Egypt, NJ Teller B
82 777 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
82 777 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Shiners Smart Angel
82 777 Aspen Ladd Brownsburg, VA Fire Chasin Fame
82 777 Skylar Fox Earlysville, VA Fitzwater
82 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
82 777 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Guys Dashing Jet
82 777 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi
82 777 Staci Alesandro Rutherford, NJ Corona
82 777 Jenny Race-Waller Fincastle, VA My Funny Fortune

158 888 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
158 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
158 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA Oh Justa Margarita
158 888 Avery Roese Circleville, OH Boyds Triple Ringer
158 888 Clare Miller New Market, MD My Big Katie
158 888 Rebecca Jo Barnett Taylorsville, NC Nonstop To Malibu

Payback: $19,897.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Open Go 3 Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.682 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money $1,129.00
2 14.702 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scott Valentine $847.00
3 14.731 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Make Mine French $706.00
4 14.801 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA His Effort Can Do It $565.00
5 14.822 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Perks N Firewater $470.00
6 14.833 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD A Cornerstone $376.00
7 14.885 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Guys Dashing Jet $329.00
8 14.895 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC St Patrick Six Moon $282.00
9 14.924 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA French Glory
10 14.969 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD JK Dashin Dollie
11 15.002 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Guys On Firewater
12 15.01 Alexis Gibson Saluda, VA Frenchmans Dashette
13 15.017 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Dashin In Swag

14 15.037
Antonette Mazzella - 
Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser

15 15.041 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Docs Panama
16 15.054 Amber Perez Rienholds, PA Glorys Last Bully
17 15.08 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Driftin Too Fame
18 15.115 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Whateva Fires You Up
19 15.122 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Glitter Ta Fame

20 15.143 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed
***2D***

1 15.194 Sydney Taylor Lewistown, PA TV Stone Cold Runner $993.00
2 15.257 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy $745.00
3 15.28 Amber Cox Jonesville, VA TS Streakin Dee $621.00
4 15.295 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar $497.00
5 15.296 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Shiners Smart Angel $414.00
6 15.297 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame $331.00
7 15.3 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Totally Frosted $290.00
8 15.311 Elizabeth Caldwell South Hill, VA Yellow Jacket $248.00
9 15.32 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Gay Bar Casanova
10 15.332 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
10 15.332 Kelsey Davis Clover, SC Uno Dos Tres
12 15.361 Ashley Farmer Aylett, VA Jet Dashen Easy Cash
13 15.366 Hannah Labarre Swanzey, NH Hollywood Triscuit
14 15.373 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
15 15.399 Troy Stanley Rustburg, VA Jay-R
16 15.401 Holly Longest Quinton, VA Blazin Blurry Fame
16 15.401 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully
18 15.406 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
18 15.406 Cricket Stuckey Martinsburg, WV El Rey
20 15.422 Elizabeth Caldwell South Hill, VA Favors French Kiss
21 15.424 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Honor Thy Sun
22 15.425 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Panama Black Reserve
23 15.445 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Blazin Bug On Fire

24 15.447 Kason Barnett Madison Heights, VA Bully
25 15.45 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Perky Dinky Time
26 15.459 Julie Siesky White, PA Shezasmokinfirewater



27 15.46 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Dashing In Fire
28 15.464 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi
29 15.478 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Famous In No Time
30 15.481 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC Sparkling Expectations
31 15.51 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV Special Efforts Moon
32 15.515 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Power Ta Dash
33 15.528 Gwyn Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Big Flamin Wonder
34 15.547 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle
35 15.55 Kim Manley Lothian, MD Delts Mavrick
36 15.566 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA JJ Catch My Drift
37 15.585 Casey Lawhead Louisa, VA DK Sailin On Firewater
38 15.595 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
39 15.598 Dani Bradford Jetersville, VA Freckolena Remndunit
40 15.607 Shannon Dotson Columbia, VA CU Skippa Smart Chic
41 15.61 Chloe Bahhur Fairfield, VA Ducky Got Lucky
42 15.639 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA I Hear Banjos
43 15.644 Morgan Kingston Powhatan, VA Dashing My Comment
44 15.646 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY RF Shakem Quick
45 15.667 Kinley Kellum Aylett, VA VT Boons Top Hand
46 15.675 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA JW Mingling

***3D***
1 15.701 Brittany Bonneau Mineral Point, PA Royal Tee Honor $722.00
2 15.703 Emily Church Boomer, NC She'z Carrion Cash $542.00
3 15.71 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame $451.00
4 15.716 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Cuervo For Yawl $332.00
4 15.716 Kendall Williams Blaine, TN Firen Red Sparks $332.00
6 15.725 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Hez Tuff Enough $241.00
7 15.729 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold $211.00

8 15.734 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA March Of Honor $181.00

9 15.752 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Real Peppy Precision
10 15.753 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Every Body's Hero
11 15.758 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Dinkajet
12 15.759 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Streaking In Lace
13 15.767 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC Dash A Honi
14 15.769 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA HR Top Moon Money
14 15.769 Sara Hubbard Sutherlin, VA Big Dawg
16 15.803 Ashley Tetrick Pennsville, NJ Sabares Sugar Doll
17 15.811 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Alltogether Fancy
18 15.847 Joshua Zook Pamplin, VA HR Kiss My Money
19 15.858 Savannah Rea Bedford, VA Bugsy
20 15.864 Scott Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball
21 15.867 Alyssa Beres Saddle Brook, NJ Miffs Super Ship
22 15.879 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Spanky
23 15.881 Madge Gupton Henderson, NC LT Hill
24 15.886 Jonathan Palladino Sussex, NJ Sandy's Leo Jet Jill
25 15.909 Jennifer Kappler Windsor, NY Dashin Tara
26 15.912 Kim Kulenguski Madison, VA Rays Abilene Dream
27 15.915 Chris Davis Columbia, VA Big Red Tuxedo
28 15.919 Victoria Ross Ivor, VA Mr. Kool Otoole
29 15.922 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Cashing In On Honor
30 15.932 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Diamonds Peppy Lady
31 15.938 Kim Kulenguski Madison, VA Superman



32 15.944 Diane Kennedy South Hill, VA Native Medicine
33 15.986 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
34 15.994 Kolby Sawyers Clyde, NC Shugg's Special
35 16.007 Kimberly Harris Robbins, TN Ricocheting Whiskey
36 16.019 Kaysie Sawyers Clyde, NC Cutters NR Eddie
37 16.054 Maddy Brown Hayes, VA SS Coronado
38 16.055 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Docslilhoney
39 16.064 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Full Moon French Kiss
40 16.081 Alyssa Beres Saddle Brook, NJ Holly's Dun Misbehavin
41 16.087 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Shadow
42 16.095 Josie Darling Endicott, NY Wind It Up Easy
43 16.117 Kristin Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Streaknflashforcash
44 16.149 Kaytelynn Stinnett Madison Hts, VA Top Prize In Dixie
45 16.172 Melody Davalos Raleigh, NC Victor E. Lane
46 16.183 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow
47 16.184 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Panama Treasure
48 16.185 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA Shakem N Bakem
49 16.192 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Ron's Roany
50 16.195 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Heza Firen
51 16.211 Veronica Bickford Craigsville, WV Potato Chicks Lady
52 16.222 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost
53 16.225 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Hughes Daddy's Girl

54 16.228 Taylor Jo Shepardson Castalia, NC Fire Em Up Howie
55 16.264 Katelyn Ward Suffolk, VA Mr Lee Bug
56 16.273 Lea Callahan Union, SC Dude
57 16.276 Amber Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
58 16.286 Casey Lawhead Louisa, VA I Tex I Can
59 16.295 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miracle Spirit Dance
60 16.301 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Prayer
60 16.301 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Utah
62 16.331 Kelly Layton Johnstown, PA Sweet Dreamin Lark
63 16.378 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy
64 16.383 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Sheza Special Shake
65 16.439 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
65 16.439 Cassidy Mcadams Beaverdam, VA FAQH Woodys Special

67 16.442 Edward Burda Penn Run, PA
Consider Yourself 
Surprised

68 16.464 Vicki Siesky White, PA KN My My I'm Fabulous
69 16.474 Hannah Dent Argillite, KY Cowboy
70 16.512 Tate Cox Jonesville, VA Twister
71 16.535 Savannah Boley Powhatan, VA Panamas Money Pie
72 16.538 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Two Eyed Jazzman
73 16.544 Arly Kisner Groveport, OH Love A Grey Bunny

74 16.555 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA DB Back In Black

75 16.558 Campbell Longest
Saint Stephens Church, 
VA Memory Of Dial

76 16.563 Kendall Williams Blaine, TN RP French Memories
76 16.563 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA Frostys Sun Of A Badger
78 16.593 Marilyn Cunningham Garner, NC My Kinda CD
79 16.6 Shiloh Penney Milford, DE Check Number 456
80 16.613 Brooke Johnson Suffolk, VA BB Roses On Fire



81 16.621 Audrey Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla
82 16.635 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Queen Of Roc N Roll
83 16.674 Lauren Rhen Rocky Ridge, MD Imapanamaubettaworry
84 16.678 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD HQH Cowboy Boots
85 16.68 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Chicks First Corona
86 16.681 Doretta Lane Hanover, PA She's Loaded Too Cute

***4D***
1 16.688 Jocelyn Holley Ebensburg, PA Willow $587.00
2 16.692 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Only One True God $440.00
3 16.702 Mikayla Ryder Dix Hills, NY Wayrude $367.00
4 16.725 Kenslea Davis Asbury, WV R Famous Boot Jacks $293.00
5 16.751 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA JM French Dynamite $244.00
6 16.764 Brittney Justice Danese, WV Red Red Bird $196.00
7 16.798 Whitney Justice Danese, WV Go Rene Jet $171.00
8 16.814 Allyson Smith Lenhartsville, PA Nifty Chicka Gal $147.00
9 16.834 Katelyn Ward Suffolk, VA VF Pants On Fire
10 16.863 Stella Follett New Kent, VA Namgis Famous Shot
11 16.912 Peggy Kanthack Amherst, VA Bound To Be Special
12 16.926 Randi Honaker Blountville, TN Wanta Be Like Mike
13 16.931 Molly Ragland Dillwyn, VA Little Bit Rusty
14 16.949 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA French Fire N Fame
15 16.967 Brianna Bongard Middletown, MD Half Smokin Judge
16 17.028 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
17 17.058 Diane Kennedy South Hill, VA No Weapons At The Bar
18 17.08 Chloe Johnson Suffolk, VA Hollow Point Dallas
19 17.088 Emily Church Boomer, NC Katie Bug
20 17.089 Timothy Withrow Summersville, WV I Like Mike
21 17.093 Ned Cunningham Garner, NC BPR Solid Gold Cash
22 17.107 Chloe Johnson Suffolk, VA Smokin Hot Mercedes
23 17.13 Nicole Mcdonnell West Milford, NJ Captain Hook
24 17.139 Gale Stonnell Mechanicsville, VA Zevis Special Effort
25 17.143 Kyra Miller Kutztown, PA TS A Super Perk
26 17.178 Denny Montanti Seward, PA Tigers Dash N Frost
27 17.231 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY Strike Sunny Delight
28 17.258 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money
29 17.28 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY To Much White
30 17.354 Alyssa Czekai Honesdale, PA Miss N Sam
31 17.405 Marah Edwardo Raleigh, NC Indie
32 17.592 Alyssia Stewart Clymer, PA Faiths Silent Winnie
33 17.625 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creeping With A Gun
34 17.626 Wade Stonnell Mechanicsville, VA Sir Native Otoole
35 17.758 Madalyn Boyles Cumberland, VA Moonshine
36 17.837 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
37 17.869 Callie Lawson Harrington, DE Nu Chex Zan
38 17.879 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
39 17.892 Samantha Swank Derry, PA JD Firewater Redneck
40 17.977 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Watch Me Go Joe
41 18.14 Emma Witherow Hunker, PA Come To Ur Papa
42 18.181 Jason Thomas Frankfort, WV BLX Golden Pepto
43 18.253 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA BBH Jettin Toda Moon
44 18.35 Valerie Burch Groveport, OH Skys Gotta Spook
45 18.534 Cassidy Mcadams Beaverdam, VA Streaking Cardinal
46 19.673 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD Tucker



47 22.783 Cassidy Mcadams Beaverdam, VA Whiskey Drinking Cowboy
48 23.162 Jenny Race-Waller Fincastle, VA My Funny Fortune
49 32.01 Tiffany Mallory Pedricktown, NJ Simpli Dapper Dan

50 777 Taylor Jo Shepardson Castalia, NC HB Firewater
50 777 Bailey Stalnaker Lothian, MD First Fast Wave
50 777 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
50 777 Bailey Stalnaker Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
50 777 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Manny
50 777 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Rylees Gold
50 777 Aleyse Miller New Market, MD Price's Cash
50 777 Garrett Banks Candler, NC Heza Peppy Spark
50 777 Hannah Miles Elgin, SC Panama Royal Dude
50 777 Jackson Stinnett Columbia, VA Digs Rockin Legacy
50 777 Lea Callahan Union, SC Carlee
50 777 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Ima Flamin Hot Mess
50 777 Tracy Campbell Fincastle, VA Sugar Bar Boogie
50 777 Paige Sprinkle Fincastle, VA Ezeon Three Rules
50 777 Brooke Mosley Citra, FL Bullys Indian Image
50 777 Travis Harr Blountville, TN How Bout Redman
50 777 Brooke Pyles Charles City, VA Bully Up To The Bar
50 777 Miranda Perry Mt Sterling, OH Little Disco Red
50 777 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
50 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
50 777 Cody Clemens Malta, OH LSF Down Home Tuxedo
50 777 Alexandra Ladka Warwick, NY Soula Belle
50 777 Staci Alesandro Rutherford, NJ Corona
50 777 Brooke Ladka Warwick, NY ZZ Frenchmans Miss
50 777 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Shake N Firewater
50 777 Marcie Clifton Louisa, VA SW Perks Miracle
50 777 Abby Gray Yatesville, GA Flitterific
50 777 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
50 777 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Brinks
50 777 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Strawflyin Bill
50 777 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Crown Royal Queen
50 777 Caleb Cline Circleville, OH Jade Ta Fame
50 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Easy Cool Whip
50 777 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL French Swag
50 777 Karla Arthur Charleston, WV To Real To Fake It
50 777 Emily Church Boomer, NC Technicolour Moon
50 777 Kara Coppetti Greensburg, PA Countess Qua
50 777 Emily Church Boomer, NC LuvapeeandBeecross
50 777 Danielle Brown Aylett, VA DR Shot Gun
50 777 Caroline Brockman Culpeper, VA I Love Lucci
50 777 Sutton Boriack Mt Pleasant, PA Ezon In The Money
50 777 Julie Siesky White, PA Annie
50 777 Ashley Lephew Sinks Grove, WV Jovie
50 777 Haley Lively Summersville, WV TR Haidaway Lil Lena
50 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance
50 777 Dani Bradford Jetersville, VA First On The Chase
50 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC PLS Dash Ta Glamour
50 777 Melinda Yarbrough Richmond, VA Fairlea Pepinic Babe



50 777 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC KN To Fabulous For U
50 777 Leah Layfield Laurel, DE Hesa McDreamy Streak
50 777 Brooke Johnson Suffolk, VA Sheza Canam Diamond
50 777 Victoria Ross Ivor, VA Invested Charity
50 777 Sue Miller Martinsburg, WV Raven
50 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Shesa Short Cake
50 777 Ashley Keys Goode, VA Leroy
50 777 Joseph Grata Mineral Point, PA Peptocheerleader
50 777 Kelsey Davis Clover, SC Up N Gone
50 777 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY SF Strait No Chaser
50 777 Emily Colbert Mechanicsvlle, VA Handsful Babe
50 777 Morissa Hall Upper Marlboro, MD Wranglena
50 777 Shiloh Penney Milford, DE Imp Little Trouble
50 777 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Breez
50 777 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi

113 888 Charles Marriner
Cape May Court House, 
NJ Spicey Alibi

113 888 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip

113 888 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA Watch Dynamite N Motion
113 888 Sara Hubbard Sutherlin, VA Scooby
113 888 Samantha Donahue Graniteville, VT Moonshine Mike
113 888 Rebecca Jo Barnett Taylorsville, NC Nonstop To Malibu
113 888 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
113 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA Oh Justa Margarita
113 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
113 888 Clare Miller New Market, MD My Big Katie
113 888 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
124 888.88 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance

Payback: $14,300.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Sunday Adult Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.731 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Make Mine French $221.00
2 14.822 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Perks N Firewater $132.00
3 14.833 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD A Cornerstone $88.00
4 14.895 Conley Winslow Belvidere, NC St Patrick Six Moon
5 14.969 Brandon Cullins Clements, MD JK Dashin Dollie
6 15.002 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Guys On Firewater

7 15.037
Antonette Mazzella - 
Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser

8 15.08 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL Driftin Too Fame

9 15.143 Carlton Tomlin
Madison Heights, 
VA Just About Smashed

10 15.194 Sydney Taylor Lewistown, PA TV Stone Cold Runner
***2D***

1 15.295 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar $189.00
2 15.297 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame $113.00
3 15.332 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow $76.00
4 15.366 Hannah Labarre Swanzey, NH Hollywood Triscuit
5 15.373 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
6 15.445 Tony Vite Castle Creek, NY Blazin Bug On Fire
7 15.459 Julie Siesky White, PA Shezasmokinfirewater
8 15.607 Shannon Dotson Columbia, VA CU Skippa Smart Chic
9 15.701 Brittany Bonneau Mineral Point, PA Royal Tee Honor
10 15.71 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame

***3D***
1 15.864 Scott Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball $126.00
2 15.879 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Spanky $76.00
3 15.881 Madge Gupton Henderson, NC LT Hill $50.00
4 15.912 Kim Kulenguski Madison, VA Rays Abilene Dream
5 15.915 Chris Davis Columbia, VA Big Red Tuxedo
6 15.938 Kim Kulenguski Madison, VA Superman
7 16.117 Kristin Nebzydoski Preston Park, PA Streaknflashforcash
8 16.172 Melody Davalos Raleigh, NC Victor E. Lane
9 16.195 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Heza Firen
10 16.222 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost
11 16.301 Sarah Allman Dillwyn, VA Prayer
12 16.331 Kelly Layton Johnstown, PA Sweet Dreamin Lark
13 16.378 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy
14 16.439 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
15 16.464 Vicki Siesky White, PA KN My My I'm Fabulous

16 16.593
Marilyn 
Cunningham Garner, NC Indie

17 16.621 Audrey Sawyers Clyde, NC Katarulla
18 16.635 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Queen Of Roc N Roll

***4D***
1 16.751 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA JM French Dynamite $95.00
2 16.764 Brittney Justice Danese, WV Red Red Bird $57.00



3 16.798 Whitney Justice Danese, WV Go Rene Jet $38.00
4 16.814 Allyson Smith Lenhartsville, PA Nifty Chicka Gal
5 16.949 Kristi Stalls Smithfield, VA French Fire N Fame
6 17.028 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
7 17.093 Ned Cunningham Garner, NC BPR Solid Gold Cash
8 17.178 Denny Montanti Seward, PA Tigers Dash N Frost
9 17.231 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY Strike Sunny Delight
10 17.258 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money
11 17.28 Kaitlyn Ryder Dix Hills, NY To Much White
12 17.592 Alyssia Stewart Clymer, PA Faiths Silent Winnie
13 17.837 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
14 18.35 Valerie Burch Groveport, OH Skys Gotta Spook
15 32.01 Tiffany Mallory Pedricktown, NJ Simpli Dapper Dan
16 777 Cody Clemens Malta, OH LSF Down Home Tuxedo
16 777 Brittany Dallaire Morriston, FL French Swag
16 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance
16 777 Chloe Gray Yatesville, GA Shake N Firewater
16 777 Julie Siesky White, PA Annie
16 777 Ashley Lephew Sinks Grove, WV Jovie
16 777 Joseph Grata Mineral Point, PA Peptocheerleader
16 777 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi

16 777 Caroline Brockman Culpeper, VA I Love Lucci
25 888 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA Watch Dynamite N Motion
25 888 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
25 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA Oh Justa Margarita
25 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather

Payback: $1,261.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Sunday Senior Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 15.143 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed $217.00

2 15.257 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy $130.00
3 15.297 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame $87.00
4 15.45 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Perky Dinky Time
5 15.515 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Power Ta Dash
6 15.592 Kim Manley Lothian, MD Delts Mavrick
7 15.639 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA I Hear Banjos

***2D***
1 15.71 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame $195.00
2 15.729 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold $117.00
3 15.747 Troy Stanley Rustburg, VA Jay-R $78.00
4 15.753 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Every Body's Hero
5 15.811 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Alltogether Fancy
6 15.922 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY Cashing In On Honor

7 15.986 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Lighten Panama
8 16.087 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Shadow

***3D***
1 16.222 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA JJ Destiny Frost $151.00
2 16.378 Allison Schaefer Salem, NJ Cowboy $90.00

3 16.464 Vicki Siesky White, PA
KN My My I'm 
Fabulous $60.00

4 16.563 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA
Frostys Sun Of A 
Badger

5 16.593 Marilyn Cunningham Garner, NC My Kinda CD
6 16.912 Peggy Kanthack Amherst, VA Bound To Be Special

7 17.028 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
***4D***

1 17.258 Sarah Clifton Malta, OH Itching For Money $129.00
2 17.626 Wade Stonnell Mechanicsville, VA Sir Native Otoole $77.00
3 17.837 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug $51.00
4 17.879 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
5 17.977 Tony Campbell Amherst, VA Watch Me Go Joe
6 777 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Rylees Gold
6 777 Pistol Ayers Lexington, VA Mr Ad Lib
6 777 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
6 777 Marcie Clifton Louisa, VA SW Perks Miracle
6 777 Gemma Calicchio Raphine, VA Crown Royal Queen
6 777 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cashs Daystar
6 777 Pistol Ayers Lexington, VA Dial For Bully
6 777 Jeff Byassee Clinton, KY SF Strait No Chaser
14 888 Marilyn Cunningham Garner, NC Indie

14 888 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA
Watch Dynamite N 
Motion



14 888 Sam Snapp Winchester, VA Oh Justa Margarita
14 888 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather

14 888 Charles Marriner
Cape May Court 
House, NJ Spicey Alibi

Payback: $1,382.00



2020 NBHA Colonial - Overall Standings
Division Rider Horse  Winnings 

1 Brandon Cullins A Cornerstone  $                   3,284.00
1 Emily Wilkins Chasin Easy Money  $                   2,292.00
1 Brittany Dallaire French Swag  $                   1,843.00
1 Conley Winslow St Patrick Six Moon  $                   1,205.00
1 Jess Shafranich Whateva Fires You Up  $                      970.00
1 Jess Shafranich Scott Valentine  $                      847.00
1 Doug Kerstetter I Hear Banjos  $                      779.00
1 Brittany Dallaire Make Mine French  $                      706.00
1 Chloe Gray Guys On Firewater  $                      683.00
1 Abby Gray His Effort Can Do It  $                      565.00
1 Brooke Mosley Dashin In Swag  $                      517.00
1 Chloe Gray Perks N Firewater  $                      470.00
1 Chloe Gray Shake N Firewater  $                      388.00
1 Caleb Cline Guys Dashing Jet  $                      329.00
2 Chloe Gray Perks N Firewater  $                   1,373.00
2 Regan Dinsmore JW Mingling  $                   1,029.00
2 Brittany Dallaire Driftin Too Fame  $                   1,015.00
2 Sydney Taylor TV Stone Cold Runner  $                      993.00
2 Kahlianne Jones JJ Totally Frosted  $                      924.00
2 Jess Shafranich Scott Valentine  $                      858.00
2 Dale Long Shiners Smart Angel  $                      837.00
2 Jess Shafranich Whateva Fires You Up  $                      761.00
2 Lori Harper Sun Frost Red Legacy  $                      745.00
2 Brooke Osborne Docs Panama  $                      686.00
2 Amber Cox TS Streakin Dee  $                      621.00
2 Antonette Mazzella - Gwinn Reds Little Cruiser  $                      572.00
2 Brittany Dallaire Make Mine French  $                      507.00
2 Kathy Ramsey Cashs Daystar  $                      497.00
2 Chloe Gray Guys On Firewater  $                      458.00
2 Conley Winslow Sparkling Expectations  $                      400.00
2 Madge Gupton LT Hill  $                      343.00
2 Joyce Hanes Eye Want Fame  $                      331.00
2 Brooke Mosley Dashin In Swag  $                      296.00
2 Joshua Zook French Glory  $                      254.00
2 Elizabeth Caldwell Yellow Jacket  $                      248.00
3 Ashley Farmer Jet Dashen Easy Cash  $                   1,074.00
3 Carlton Tomlin Just About Smashed  $                   1,015.00
3 Brittany Bonneau Royal Tee Honor  $                      722.00
3 Caleb Cline Jade Ta Fame  $                      552.00
3 Emily Church She'z Carrion Cash  $                      542.00
3 Elizabeth Caldwell Yellow Jacket  $                      508.00
3 Hannah Labarre Hollywood Triscuit  $                      460.00
3 Joyce Hanes Marry Me Fame  $                      451.00
3 Crystal Browning Velvets Grand Finale  $                      423.00
3 Kurt Sears Kaycross Chance  $                      368.00
3 Tony Vite Cuervo For Yawl  $                      332.00
3 Regan Dinsmore Dashing In Fire  $                      296.00
3 Kyndal Shipwash Docslilhoney  $                      254.00
3 Madge Gupton LT Hill  $                      245.00
3 Travis Harr Hez Tuff Enough  $                      241.00
3 Kelsey Davis Uno Dos Tres  $                      215.00
3 Kelley Jones Jacks Heart Of Gold  $                      211.00
3 Kyndal Shipwash KN To Fabulous For U  $                      184.00



3 Campbell Longest March Of Honor  $                      181.00
4 Mikayla Ryder Wayrude  $                      943.00
4 Bailey Stalnaker First Fast Wave  $                      836.00
4 Diane Kennedy Native Medicine  $                      597.00
4 Jocelyn Holley Willow  $                      587.00
4 Mikayla Ryder Chicks First Corona  $                      448.00
4 Gracee Mcmanus Only One True God  $                      440.00
4 Josie Darling Wind It Up Easy  $                      418.00
4 Randi Honaker Wanta Be Like Mike  $                      373.00
4 Tiffany Mallory Simpli Dapper Dan  $                      299.00
4 Kenslea Davis R Famous Boot Jacks  $                      293.00
4 Miranda Perry Little Disco Red  $                      279.00
4 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Frostys Sun Of A Badger  $                      249.00
4 Kristi Stalls JM French Dynamite  $                      244.00
4 Tate Cox Twister  $                      199.00
4 Brittney Justice Red Red Bird  $                      196.00
4 Allison Schaefer Cowboy  $                      174.00
4 Whitney Justice Go Rene Jet  $                      171.00
4 Garrett Banks Heza Peppy Spark  $                      149.00
4 Allyson Smith Nifty Chicka Gal  $                      147.00

 $                 43,942.00
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